1010

FRONTMAN 25R

p/n 022-1502-000 (120V)

ELECTRONICS

SERVICE MANUAL

o
( CONTENTS:
[ T0] ([o7=- R 2
" Specifications........cccoveerviinrenens 3
Parts lists:
PCB assembly.............cccuu. 4-6
Chassis Assembly .........c..o... 6
Cabinet assembly ................. 7
Footswitch..........ccoceeceriinincnnns 7
Miscellaneous............c.cu.un.. 7
Schematics ........couvvvvrrnsrercnnns 8
Service diagram.........ccceecreevenen. 9

( Fender Musical Instruments Corp. 7975 North Hayden Road Scottsdale, AZ 85258



-

1011

FRONTMAN 25R

(This is the model name for warranty claims)

ELECTRONICS

SERVICE MANUAL

FEBRUARY 1997

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information contained herein is CONFIDENTIAL and PROPRIETARY to Fender Musical Instruments Corp. it is
disclosed solely for use by qualified technicians for purposes of equipment maintenance and service. It is not to be
disclosed to others without the expressed permission of Fender Musical Instruments Co. All specifications subject to
change without notice.

For warranty repair service, only Fender specified part numbers are to be used. It is recommended they ailso be used
for post-warranty maintenance and repair.

Parts marked with an asterisk (*) indicate the required use of that specific part. This is necessary for RELIABILITY
and SAFETY requirements. DO NOT USE A SUBSTITUTE!

A coded naming convention is used in the description of certain parts. The codes and what they mean are as follows:

CAPACITOR CODES HARDWARE CODES
CAP AE = Aluminum Electrolytic BLX Black Oxide
CAPCA = Ceramic Axial CR Chrome Plated
CAPCD = Ceramic Disk HWH Hex Washer Head
CAP MPF = Metalized Polyester Film M Machine Screw
CAPMY = Mylar NI Nickel Plated
CAP PFF = Polyester Film/Foil OHP Oval Head Phillips
PB Particle Board
RESISTOR CODES PHP Pan Head Phillips

(LI L | | | | | (A | T T N

PHPS Pan Head Phillips Sems
RESCC = CarbonComp SMA Sheet Metal "A" Point
RESCF = CarbonFilm SMB Sheet Metal "B" Point
RESFP = Flame Proof Ss Stainless Steel
RES MF = Metal Film TF Thread Forming
RESWW = Wire Wound Zl Zinc Plated



1012

FRONTMAN 25R

(This is the model name for warranty claims)

ELECTROKICS

T

Product Release No.: PR 356 (This is not a model number)
Part Number: 120V Version: 22-1502-000
240V Aust: 22-1532-000
230V UK: 22-1542-000
230V Euro: 22-1562-000
Power Specification: 120V Version: 120 V AC, 60 Hz, .92A max
230V Version: 230 V AC, 50 Hz, 0.5A max
Input Impedance: > 1 megohm
Nominal Input Level: 100 mV
Power Output: 25 Watts RMS
Speaker: One 8 Q special design 10" speaker
Dimensions: Height: 15-1/2" (39.4 cm)
Width: 17" (43.2 cm)
Depth: 8-1/2" (30.5 cm)
Weight: 25 Ibs. (11.4 kg)

Product specifications are subject to change without notice



PaliaN

ELECTRONICS

QTY PART #

qﬂ"“

1013

FRONTMAN 25R

(This is the model name for warranty claims)

PARTS LIST

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

DESCRIPTION

REFERENCE DESIGNATION

b

o

4
3
1
3
2
2
2
1
1
2
1
1
2
3
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
4
5
2
1
3
1
1
1
6
2
1
2
2
1
1
2
4
1
1
1

026517
038691
038693
025960
028471
033607
039255
038873
038698
038699
038701
038874
039268
027278
033596
027286
033580
033581
033583
036234
033590
033591
033592
034719
037323
037324
040552
028104
006260
064089
009165
025802
026000
025996
034889
020786
027408
016795
031611
029912
031570

CAP AE AX 2.2pF 50V 20%
CAP AE AX 4.7uF 50V 20%
CAP AE AX 47pF 16V 20%
CAP AE AX 22uF 16V 20%
CAP AE RDL 47pF 50V 20%
CAP AERDL  2200pF 35V 20%
CAP CA 10pF 100V 5%
CAP CA 22pF 100V 5%
CAP CA 47pF 100V 5%
CAP CA 100pF 100V 5%
CAP CA 470pF 50V 5%
CAP CA 560pF 50V 5%
CAP CA 4700pF 50V 5%
CAP MPFRDL  .1pF 63V 10%
CAP MPF RDL .068pF 100V 10%
CAP MPFRDL  4T7pF 63V 10%
CAP PFF RDL .0022pF 100V 10%
CAP PFF RDL .0033pF 100V 10%
CAP PFF RDL .0047pF 100V 10%
CAP PFF RDL  .015pF 100V 10%
CAP PFFRDL  .022uF 100V 10%
CAP PFF RDL  .033pF 100V 10%
CAP PFF RDL  .047pF 100V 10%
CONTROL SNAP IN 50KB
CONTROL SNAP IN 50K 15A
CONTROL SNAP IN 100K 30C
CONTROL SNAP IN 250K 30C

BUTTON PUSH SWITCH BLACK

DIODE 1N4448 75PRV

DIODE 1N4003 200PRV

DIODE ZENER 1N4744 15V 1W 5%
FASTON TAB MALE .250x.032 PCB MT
FASTON TAB MALE .187x .032

FUSE CLIP PCB .250" & 5mm FUSE
FUSE QA 1-1/4"x1/4" 250V 1AMP
FUSE QA 20mmX5mm 250V .5AMP
HEADER .1 CTR 2 CKT SQPIN

IC DUAL OP AMP TLO72C

IC DUAL OP AMP uPC4560

IC uPC1188H 20W (POWER AMP)

JACK PHONE PCB STEREO PREMIUM

4

C4,33,35,38
C34,47,48
C37
C6,7,29
C45,46
C43,44
C3,14
C24

c27
C22,36
C11

C15

C1,2
C39,40,41
C26
C30,42
C5,25
C19

C20

C28

C17
€9,10,23,31
C8,16,18,21,32
R30,42

R13
R20,24,29
R31

(@ 81)

CR1-11
CR12-17
CR18,19
CP1,2,3,5,6,8-12
CP4,CP7

(@ XF1)

F1

F1

P5,6

U1,2,3,4

U5

U6

J4



1014

FRONTMAN 25R

(This is the model name for warranty claims)

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
ELECTRONICS CONTINUED

QTY PART # DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DESIGNATION
3 037036 JACK PHONE PCB MONO PREMIUM J1,2,3

13 020888 JUMPER WIRE 22GA .5x.175 W1-13

2 026043 JUMPER WIRE 18GA .8x.175 JP1,2

2 028039 LED 5x5mm RED SLB-55VR3 LD1,2

2 9902202281 LED RED LONG LEAD LUMEX CS02 LD3,4

1 040497 PCB FAB CHAMPION 110

1 024942 RES CF /4W 22 5% R45

1 029604 RES CF 1/4W 300_ 5% R48

2 024961 RES CF 1/4W 470_ 5% R71,72

1 024965 RES CF 1/4W 1K 5% R7

1 024969 RES CF 1/4W 1.5K 5% R73

1 024971 RES CF 1/4W 2.2K 5% R12

1 024972 RES CF 1/4W 2.7K 5% R47

3 024973 RES CF 1/4W 3.3K 5% R19,21,40
2 024975 RES CF 1/4W 39K 5% R57,63

1 028034 RES CF 1/4W 5.1K 5% R5

1 024979 RES CF 1/4W 6.8K 5% R3

1 025942 RES CF 1/4W 7.5K 5% R11

1 024980 RES CF 1/4W 8.2K 5% R18

3 024981 RES CF 1/4W 10K 5% R39,49,51
3 024985 RES CF 1/4W 15K 5% R1,6,35

5 024987 RES CF 1/4W 22K 5% R8,16,17,33,44
3 024988 RES CF 1/4W 27K 5% R56,59,60
5 024993 RES CF 1/4W 47K 5% R27,28,32,34,55
1 026507 RES CF 1/4W 62K 5% R64

2 029613 RES CF 1/4W 91K 5% R14,15

1 024997 RES CF 1/4W 100K 5% R68

1 025058 RES CF 1/4W 180K 5% R9,

7 025059 RES CF 1/4W 220K 5% R10,23,25,26,36,37,41
2 025065 RES CF V4W 470K 5% R22,38

2 028018 RES CF 1/4W 510K 5% R2,4

1 025067 RES CF /4w 680K 5% R58

3 025069 RES CF 1/4W IM 5% R50,52,54
1 025073 RES CF 1/4W 1.5M 5% R43

1 030737 RES CF 12W 5.6_ 5% R61

1 026512 RES CF 12W 39K 5% R53

1 039128 RES MF 1w 120_ 5% R65

2 027344 RES MF 1w 270_ 5% R69,70

2 028740 RES MF 1w 470_ 5% R66,67

1 028029 RES MF 1w 1.5K 5% R46



TN,

ELECTRONICS

1015

FRONTMAN 25R

(This is the model name for warranty claims)

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
CONTINUED

QTY_PART # DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DESIGNATION

1 032958 RES WW BT 5W 33_ 5% R62

2 027638 SCREW TF #4-40x3/8" HWH Z1 (U6 MOUNTING)

2 032908 SCREWTF #6-32x3/8" PHP Z1 (PCB TO HEATSINK MNT)

2 9904701440 SPACER LED .7x.125 BLUE (@ LD1,2)

1 028091 SWITCH PUSH SLFLK DPDT PCMT S1. (WITHOUT BUTTON)

2 014689 XSTR N-CH JFET J111 TO-92 Q1,2
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

QTY PART # DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DESIGNATION

026038
010401

051070
026016
026017
034885
026403
069393
051071
051702
041397
028500
028937
038900
025954
025936
025935
039287
033613
040611

Pt bt bt bk QO bk ek GO DD e bt bt w] e e el el

021709

BUSHING SR .437x.062x13/32BLK

BUSHING SR .625x.062x37/64BLK 100/120V

BUSHING SR .625x.125x37/64WHT 230V

CHASSIS FRONTMAN 25R

FOAM STRIP 1/8"x1"x7"

FOAM STRIP 3/8"x1-1/4"x8"DBL STK
HEATSINK BAR RAD/HOT/JAM
KNOB POINTERBLACK 180 DEG
NUT #6-32 HEX EXT LOCK

PANEL FRONT FRONTMAN 25R
PANEL REAR FRONTMAN 25R
REVERB SPRING PAN 1BB2E4A
SCREW TF #8-32x3/4 HWH SLTD ZI

SCREW TF #6-32x5/8" PHP ZI ROLOK
SCREW TF #6-32x1/4" PHP ZI
SLEEVE REVERB PAN

STAND OFF PCB PUSH ON NYL 3/8"L
SWITCH POWER DPST

SWITCH POWER DPST SEMKO
XFMR POWER "CHAMPION 110" 120V
XFMR POWER "CHAMPION 110" 230V

(@ SPEAKER CABLE)
(@ POWER CABLE)
(@ POWER CABLE)

(RAW CHASSIS)

(SPRING TO SLEEVE MOUNT)
(SLEEVE TO CHASSIS MOUNT)
(HEATSINK COUPLER)

(TRANSFORMER MOUNT)

(HEATSINK/ CHASSIS MOUNT)
(PCB MOUNTING)
(@ GROUND LUG)
(CARDBOARD)
(PCB MOUNT)

(100/120V ONLY)
(230V EXPORT ONLY)



ELECTRONICS

QTY PART #

1016

FRONTMAN 25R

(This is the model name for warranty claims)

CABINET ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

REFERENCE DESIGNATION

4 037344 CLIP SPEAKER (SPEAKER MOUNT)
4 026566 CORNER 2 HOLE W/TAB NI (BOTTOM FRONT, TOP REAR)
4 029071 CORNER NOTCHED NI (BOTTOM REAR)
1 051073 GRILLE ASSY FRONTMAN 25R
1 025883 HANDLE SHORT NO LOGO (RUBBER ONLY. NO INSERT)
1 032524 HANDLE INSERT (SPRING STEEL)
2 025395 HANDLE CAP 1 HOLE NI (DWG 17240) (HANDLE MOUNT)
1 029906 NAMEPLATE FENDER GENERIC SMALL (LOGO)
8 021972 NUT T #10-32x3/4" STR 3 PRNG BLX (HANDLE/SPEAKER MOUNT)
4 022277 SCREWM #10-32x1-1/2 OHP NI (HANDLE MOUNT)
2 018113 SCREW SMA #4x1/2" OHP BLX (LOGO MOUNT)
4 026577 SCREW M #10-32x1" PHP BLX (SPEAKER MOUNT)
2 026800 SCREW SMAB #8x1-3/4" OHP BLX (GRILLE MOUNT)
4 036199 SCREW M #8-32x1-3/16" OHP BLX WX (CHASSIS MOUNT)
14 026571 SCREW CORNER MOUNTING
1 036502 SPEAKER 10" 8_
4 029527 WASHER FNSH #8-5/8" FLNGD BLX WX (CHASSIS/GRILLE MOUNT)
FOOTSWITCH ASSEMBLY
(OPTIONAL)
QTY PART # DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DESIGNATION

1 006260  DIODE 1N4448  75PRV CR1
1 037036  JACK PHONE PCB MONO PREMIUM Ji
1 028039  LED 5x5mm RED SLB-55VR3 LD1
1 028714  SWITCH PUSH SPDT S1
MISCELLANEOUS
QTY PART # DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DESIGNATION
1 051154 ~ OWNERS MANUAL FRONTMAN 25R
1 040502

SCHEMATIC REDUCED CHAMPION 110/FRONTMAN 25R W/SERVICE DIAGRAM



é REVISIONS
i ‘ 2onc [REv.| DESCRIPTION At APPROVCD
A | RELEASED €C 1848 @2-11-97 | suM
S -
&)
D 2@ mVAC 530 mvAC v FROM REVERB HIN
% ) ast®TNRLY  asSY ouTeuT e
. 033 / R33 B
. i R1 R4 6 R7 c7 RIE R17 pr S/ p3 18kn
INPUT e ik Cl  51Ka —— it Rle__Ri7 ,
1 4700pF 15ka Ika 224 | 22kn | 22Ka 2 lceg
£ v 16V las 1 [B15,F
2 iRs e Toarr Ig;gpy 28.2¢n LS c27 R43
d700pF $5.1ka < 4 <+ CR3 c49 47ef ) 2 Ligtie
sev IN4448 R R4S 41 E3TE)
CRY 22n , 220Kn J SeKo8
GAIN o | j€- IN4448 . ' T I
4R19 =/f 50 aceas ' £ R40 REVERB
23.3Kn LD4 -068,F “E RivE ° g{; : £3.3kn
L, i Re4 c2s
= RE ° Resi mzxnszci voLurE : = .p68,F
46 2eka 220KnZ v
1.5kn
CRS
FOOTSWITCH v RS A 4 IN4448
, =C30 15V 188Kn — (408_nvAC
J2 — IW“F RS P12 ‘
R4S L R5) 2
[I T 18KaF 10Kn 89 mvac
C ! iraz SRS RS3 P15
22.7Kn .SKan Ci15
CR8 [ Lo KV 220Kkn R12 R74 S80pF Sav /
h 4 IN4448 i// ifgfé,(n 2.2kn 478n| R27 Res ' A I
SAIN siA 47Ka 47k RI7  C23
SELECT | 9% »! . J =C18 R32 2R35 2
e ol e Tbr NormAL AP deis Loy 003ZF T47Kn  F15Ka Sl
IN4448 ==C31 =R50 +13.9VDC ORIVE CH. SEL - a T4z T,
s18 :E“Sfﬂf 1ta -13.9VDC CLEAN CH. SEL 5@y VOLUME 04748 T.022uF :EJREBLE
it | o
T f K 2>R33
DEID i cig L 58K 8 1:200 3ec 322Kkn
, 297w T Mo
e et o o ‘ | o B
—-—’ *l . v L . i B Ral :E Nidid
TR 1Ha IN4448 i aseknsec| ¥Pdcer |
; . ) W 1 c32 BASS | . Q47 uf i
) $R48 - T 047 L \,
2300n & : |
3
el OUTPUT TEST
P i 2 'Y o
+26 .7V0C INTERNAL :
TP3 cp12  SPEAKER 1kHz INTO 8 OHMS
+27v o +13V 8n RESISTIVE LOAD
B CR14 Iﬁ A r7y i3 126 VAC 6@Hz LINE INPUT
) 25 WATTS RMS
OTPVIAC 1N4003 Res N  470a h EXTERNAL 5% T.H.0. ’
4 276a +27y : SPEAKER
s, A I . { =
1 =43 N Sc4s ot cP7 R55 :
CP8 N = A ING744R T T4.7uF ¢~ —STAKE-ON FOR:STORAGE ONLY &
€ g 2280,F 15V W | 50V , Z47kn : ,
35v 50v : cve
i
cPg : 1
) CR16 FL_ LC33 . €36 _ Re8 % I
1N4@03 ODEL }_FUSE_TYPE T2.20F | 108pF 180K
cP1g W 4 CR1S 10ev_| F1R/256V 1\ h sov 1 CR1Z , R6ES
N N Lcuy k' IN4744A =SC46 =c4s 128V_| F1A/256V 14 4 A 1N4003
Y 2zoouF ER U 7 A R -[238v_| ¥ 567250V 5 7 [~ s : 180a I
vac R7e g [WFC1188H > ' :
‘O o POMER, RS6 & 4 RIS : REE
@ ¥ F CR -+ 1 el ] <= i} WA
28 VAC ] 8 pace ¥ 7213_ s ps3 27ka ”::‘quaa Aﬁfﬁim 8 c37 A iN42o3 "7 "Cl‘iz 478n HERDPHONES
P2 3 wirg ¥ E:xg ¢ 478 RE1 : 47 pF 1w
b2 Y Tetuey PSB 1ev .6n RE2  <RE3 RE67
[& Z eern CHASS1S Yu -33a 23 ecn W
2 3 ToRERAETTOa 5 SROND RSB 50 254 4700
o1 (EXPORT LINE CORD WIRE COLORS) Be‘léwﬁkn ?‘3‘? 82Kn W _ ’
P/N 040611 P/N 833613 RS9 ree PRODUC‘ ‘ON
NOTES : unLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ma%?%%&e . TR%%%;?% . ée?nm 227ka :
t. ALL RESISTORS W, t SX. cP2 : ! . t 1997
A 2. ALL CAPACITORS 63V MINIMUM. cFe P8 c3g ‘ -
3. DC VOLTAGES READ TO GROUND WITH A DVM. NO INPUT SIGNAL 125-%‘(;? SETABASE FILE: T PROPRIETARY
B : %. AC VDLTAGE READINGS TAKEN WITH DVM TQ GROUND UNDER THE - - ‘ 5R57 735651 .08F e e e v MUSIC E”S
e FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: YELLOY Cpg cPs Lcay oEn CHECKED BY: /o e 232&%@:
{x\ ) IkHz INPUT APPLIED THOUGH 1/4~ PLUG TO J1i 5 H.70F e j DATE i |20 achor o usto, oo Corona, CA 91728 U.S.A.
Ve Bn RESISTIVE LOAD CONNECTED AT CPi1, CPl2 o C_ o " 1.2-2'5 v c4l ~oPROVED. [EaB foms RS TITLE: GCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
NO FOOTSWITCH crPie crPie sev -27v 2y D=TE 2 Le FENDLR MUSTCAL INSTRUNENTS €O, -
P 4 v 262§ Reseorch Orlve FRONTHAN 25R
SELECT DN DOMESTIC UNITS: ) -GL:.RANCES:““‘.{,,‘}:;"’:" Eorone. €A 81728 G5, STIE 7 s | DRAWING NGHBER REV .
GAIN AT 3 0°CLOCK PS3 A WHITE WIRE CONNECTS PS3 TO CPI . 12.050" oA a
REVERB B~ EXPORT UNITS: :::n :ﬁ;g NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY: D ENGR: I SAMS @5 1 6 1 7
ALL OTHER CONTROLS SET TO 12 0°CLOCK . . " cP1 THE TRANSFORMER VIOLET WIRE CONNECTS TO PS3 Ents gt CREATED 117187
REVERB PAN CONNECTED ) THE TRANSFORMER VIOLET/WHITE WIRE CONNECTS 70 CP1 SCALE:N/R_ [morren: 11 -FEB-S7]SHEET | OF 1

8 7 l 6 T = T a r = l = '




O

w

L

8 7

w

o

QUTPUT COIL

(BLACK/RED)

W

TO PS5 TO P8

INPUT COIL

(BLACK/GREEN)

REVISIONS

ZONE |REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

A RELEASED EC 1848

g2-86-

g7

SMM

°
o L
@ ) 2\ I i [ @
O & & RIS s sU gig 501 O,_Ql o T I el & =8 e
[ n (N D - ) § 0 [ @ ol o g - g U g ™ s gg &:: \§CP3
Yzyeee .y 228z & &G 56 =528\ [, [Tan g= 8 . I UE @ 8 m—:m;“% l§§ ] o
DA W & AT D oD § (=SS Ao e
~ b of @ & -y
5 i s 8 £58) 8 g
@ s ga 8 282 )z g$ NzEd° §$§‘ : 2@ gz e
[ - - [ « 0 = L
ooe @ & o D s @ o 8 . Dg T .e mgc," cPi
s 38 . | B nll_Jou : Zwis o
ﬁ]‘ " Dﬁﬁ T @ ALAS Bees) 53 1A =l . TolhS =
- A . - ] I ah-l- W e
ol. . LINg" | o 1o o[} * (Lo bl |d Lee s | [PSerIERE
o ol . R13 R24 R29 'l— R38 R31 T_- Py S ' , Sas52EES
B = = B
N
— cT
—y FOOT EXT HEAD
INPUT fdgﬁgﬁ% VDO?..IU\{EE TREBLE MID BASS REVERB SWITCH  SPK PHONES
FILM/DWG: SERVICE DIAGRAM 11/12/92 PKG
DATABASE : Z225P .DBF DATE: 1@-FEB-97
LAYERS PLOTTEi'.g: 1 234 16 11
POWER
g%%; P/N 040611 P/N @33613
EXPORT DOMESTIC
518043 cP2 TRANSFORMER TRANSFORMER
sll ==z BLK/RED )
! CcP8
5 RED
RIAR VIEW BLACK
cPB BLK/GRN
YELLOW YELLOW
CcPs pPg
POWER.. [106V[230V] / BLK/YEL
2 ] L3 LPS WHITE
= _3LAcK 2?3 ) PSE [CP7 WHT
O TBROWNY oS3 CP4lPse Q RED CP1g =2 crio DATABASE FILE: PROPRIETARY :
WHITE ? BLK : . z
< Tatoes PS6 v z CHECKED BY : INFORMATION WHICH 15 PROFRICTARY JJ"’ MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS
Z sreen CHASS1S Ps3 i TQ AND 1S THE PROPERTY OF THE ]
| TCREENJVELLGWT = GROUND i DATE: FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CO. 2621 Research Drive
GREEN/YELLOW) VW :’ AND MAY NOT BE USED, REPRODUCED Corona, CA 91720 U.S.A
{IXPORT LINE CORD WIRE COLORS) CP1 : APPROVED: ;"‘;,%ﬁ?’-?fg’[;;‘u‘"ggm WRITTEN . —
OATE : CONSENT FROM: TiTLe: SERVICE DIAGRAM
DOMESTIC UNITS: . M TSICAL [INSTRMENTS C0. FRONTMAN 25R
A WHITE WIRE CONNECTS PS3 TOf CP1 TOLERANCES : "£55,{55™ 1] Corono. €A 81728 U.s.A. STIE
EXPORT UNITS: X.% 4@ .@5@~ | ROCK ON. DRAWN:J S SAMS | DRAWING NUMBER REV.
THE TRANSFORMER VIOLET WIRE CONNECTS TO PS3 X o s 003~ | MEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY: evee: 1 s sans | VO 1010 a
THE TRANSFORMER VIOLET/WHITE WIRE CONNECTS TO CP1 ANGLES 0 .520° CREATED: 12-4~-92
SCALE: PLOTTED: 1@-FEB~-S7 |SHEET 1 OF |

8 | 7

6 |

| 3 [

1

1018



- ]
! 1 o | 5 | 4 3 2 1
REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
ot o2 + d A |PR 498 27-FEB-02| E M M
iy :
FInNT
B
3
(f % i) 03 2|1 P<) /i “v‘.:‘.
a 1 3% 4
v ] A I A R A o 7 3
s B 4000 i w9y P44 A4 1t s S % 10 FAOM REVERS
< - l 4307 ¥9 028 2% ST ASSY OUTPUT %
D 3% % T8 m R ¥ 1y sy
A <3 Ve =t f ' P13
, e 5 e B D
N L 100k30C oz " L e
! | 2|10 Pind i4 p
b3 (4 AUX INPUT
> > & Pi4
L Stk I ? BiA
= R4
&D o o ol |, T s
= >
<
RS 13 n =
.;.2.'.' . afu-e o = R4
- s|Te07 ‘:53. Seas ExY 3.3k
3 >100 v
180% o < 3 1 " c26
i s EhmV A = o8
= 10pf Aia =
3 13-4 S—
R0 + R74 ¢
WA + 4lie AN, e
2200 ) 56007
< <SR! (51
ST 3%k 3t R %
VAA-
2 1opF 7 J—
!
e 4o S Rze Lo cn L sPg-8
S 3 AAA [.022 SA3S + i €23
vac is %, 2200 S = _sjno < YW ﬁf}
) 33 o
a cp2 i
ﬂ: +15V A 1) 22057
W 06 10097
. ] ‘ A
1. 3w [ o, X
C 4 I‘;‘," st a2 7 I WA
FootswiTen ' L ANt AAA, + B C
W sy Q4
s iy .
4 e =532 L L o mg
¥ s L I :
< 23 0z0 ”
4 mw | W
bt
51 SRV 2
= R S
CAIN I
SELECT 2 - = = =
1 <Sraa
Si-4, j:m
3 1 ‘——
rd
fuc
-[6‘40 Sars
IA SFrdY
v
zrv = )
‘y nswoc e e ‘:",”
o4 an St <nre
>t AAA <130 37V
% bt VV/ S10x-3W
B He003 470 R&7 fr—————,
€33
I o8 o £ tlces Heo F T —1] =
S350 Ainsreaa I s 12 0w
w4003 38v 15vSx 47 T +t3v usv 003 a8 VIl wenoenones B
WA
& 0 W ____l‘—“—’\
2uz-c u:-c Bys-c R ys-¢ Shee A r
Pl ois tlcsd BD ast s 4
€ To2200 MTaan  EHLCe8 ooas J i
wagoy . 4.7 = /2 Heoas caa Ll
o017 rE
R72 av _ C39 ki
AP 622
& > i T Van Suee
= Seax
Sz
: 5 1.5k ‘ -3V
‘v‘v‘v ,l‘)
24 L 3 Pt
Vhia TYPICAL ., S Py,
7 powen PONER oN/orF Sesy g'hAg YW 1 WERNAL T
i SWITCH S | S T
= | oy 5r -
2 l | i ’ I Srez
- <S-33
+] < 10X-5W
" ' ' = 4 S OUTPUT TEST
8,0 RESSINE LOAD COMECTED PIL 10 P12
REAR VIEW T A RATED AC LWE INPUT
25 WATIS RuS
5% THD.
—mmx.
-m
-zz'm_
{£500mA 736V | §. AC YOLTACE REAOWCS TAXEN WiTH DVM 10
A ,,,""fm GROUND UNDER THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: A
BLACK 1iae MPUT APPLIED AT At
{wls OIS I R
u L Tmack o7 o P BARCSISTIVE LOAD CONNECTED AT P11, Pi2
-;."" :C?l NO FOOTSWITCH THS DOCUMENT CONTANS inf ORMATION OF )
. o re - SELECT ~ON" A PROPRCTARY NATURL TO FERDER WUSICAL
»
» P20 WHTC l ovac o vewiaw GAN AT § 0-CLOEX MSTRNERTS AND 15 SUBMTTED TO YOU M MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS
COWIDINCE ANO SHALL NOT B DISCLOSED O
CREEN/YELLON = 10 P10 REVERS r o
‘ ’ hanid : ALL OTHER CONTROLS SET AT 12 O°CLOCK plovngd b Kty Bcon Corono, CA  US.A.
/ N REVERS PAN CONNECTED
( o 5. 0C VOLTACES REAC TG CROUNG WiTH A DVN, CHECKED 8aY: TITLE:SERVICE D;AGRAM' COMBINED (schemetic)
“ FoonINAN 238 Q100 e - DATE: Frontmon
FRONTVAN 23R DX-230 3. ALL POLARZED CAPACITORS IN o, 20%: S0V Wiy, APPROVED BY:, SERIES I
it A L ORI N 77 i e B N
I ALL RESISTORS W GHUS, Sx: 1/4W. ORAWK: M ULRICH |ENGR: M_ULRICH D 0059835000 A
8 NOTES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) DATABASE FILE: 24985.5CH RELEASE DATE: 27-FEB-02 | SHEET: 1 OF 2




1 1

\

RS3

02500 Ok ozs

% 49 —CD— 03
4

RS-

RS —(C DO~

REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A PR 498 27-FEB-02 EMM
C4 w4 még )
o c44 :§ D o
g2 - gé -
T E B pyommo l gg D
3 ] ®

o

Jn

0

DATE: o0 FRONTMAN 25R

APPROVED B: SIZE_ | DRAWING uuuesf ERES ¥ REV

DATE: /S AHO3 :

DRAWN: W ULRICH | ENGR: M ULRICH C 0059835000 A
NOTES:  (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) DATABASE FILE:  Z49BP.PCH RELEASE DATE:  27-FEB-02 | Swil 7 OF 2

THIS DOCUBENT CONTAMS INFORMATION OF
A PROPRILTARY MATURE TO FENDER MUSICAL
ISTRUMENTS AND IS SUBMITTED TO YOU
CONFIDENCE AND SHALL MOT BE DISCLOSED OR
TRANSMITTED TO OTHERS WTHOUT AUTHORIZ~
ATION FROM FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS.

z

@,
. le/'/ MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS

Corona, CA U.S.A.

CHECKED BY: ___ %

TITLE: SERVICE DIAGRAM, COMBINED (PCB ossy)

f

4

2

| 1




	Frontman prts list.PDF
	Frontman Schem All.PDF

